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WEEKDAY DAYTIME
8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30

2-3ABN Varied Programs 3ABN Today Varied Programs

3-CBS The Price Is Right The Young & the Restless CBS 2 News The Doctors Bold The Talk Let’s Make a Deal Dr. Phil CBS 2 News at 4:00PM

4-ABC Tamron Hall The View Rachael Ray GMA3-Need to Know General Hospital ThisMinute ThisMinute The Drew Barrymore Show The Kelly Clarkson Show

5-MNT NCIS: New Orleans Varied Programs

6-NBC (7:00) Today Today 3rd Hour 2020 Tokyo Olympics News NBC News

7-FOOD Varied Programs

9-TBS Broke Girl Broke Girl Broke Girl Broke Girl Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends

10-PBS Daniel Tiger Donkey Elinor Clifford-Dog Pinkalicious Sesame St. Dinosaur Xavier Varied Programs Go Luna Nature Cat Elementary Odd Squad

11-WGN-A In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night In the Heat of the Night Blue Bloods Blue Bloods Blue Bloods NewsNation: Rush Hour

12-DISC Varied Programs

13-FREE black-ish black-ish The 700 Club 700 Club The Middle The Middle The Middle The Middle The Middle The Middle Varied Programs Movie

14-SYFY Varied Programs Movie Varied Programs

15-ROOT Medicare Relief Varied Programs

16-FOXN The Faulkner Focus Outnumbered America Reports With John Roberts & Sandra Smith The Story With Martha Your World W/ Cavuto The Five Special Report

17-FOX Judge Mathis The People’s Court Hot Bench Hot Bench Divorce Divorce Protection Protection The Dr. Oz Show 25 Words 25 Words Funny You Funny You

18-DISN Varied Programs Bluey Bluey Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Bluey Bluey Big City Big City Big City Big City Jessie Jessie

19-QVC Varied Programs Deals on the Daily Varied Programs

20-HBO (:15) Movie Varied Programs (:40) Movie Varied Programs (:20) Movie Varied Programs

21-HGTV Varied Programs

22-MAX (6:15) Movie Varied Programs Movie Varied Programs (:28) Movie Varied Programs

23-ESPN (7:00) First Take SportsCenter SportsCenter Jalen Question NBA: The Jump NFL Live Varied Around/Horn Interruption SportsCenter

24-ESPN2 (7:00) Get Up First Take SportCtr Varied Question Jalen Question Football Live NFL Live Varied Daily Wager Varied

26-FBN (6:00) Varney & Company Cavuto: Coast to Coast Making Money The Claman Countdown Kudlow Fox Business Tonight The Evening Edit

97-OUTD Varied Programs Wicked Tuna

WEDNESDAY EVENING JULY 28, 2021
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Sanctuary Salvation in A Sharper Focus ’ Today Cooking ’ Å Amazing Digital It Is Written Liberty Ins. Today Cooking ’ Å Unlocking Bible Prophecy Lineage ’ Life After 

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Wheel Big Brother (N) ’ Å (:01) Love Island (N) ’ S.W.A.T. “Crusade” ’ News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Paid Prog.

4-ABC News (N) ABC News News (N) Mod Fam Press Your Luck (N) ’ The $100,000 Pyramid (N) Match Game (N) News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! Nightline (N) Extra (N) ’ Hollywood

5-MNT Blue Bloods ’ Å Blue Bloods ’ Å Blue Bloods ’ Å Blue Bloods ’ Å Blue Bloods ’ Å Blue Bloods ’ Å Blue Bloods ’ Å Blue Bloods ’ Å

6-NBC News (N) Olympic (N) 2020 Tokyo Olympics Gymnastics, Diving, Swimming. (N) ’ (Live) Å Olympics (N) 2020 Tokyo Olympics (N) News (N) Olympics

7-FOOD Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games (N) Guy’s Grocery Games Guy’s Grocery Games

9-TBS Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full Frontal Full Frontal Wipeout ’

10-PBS Arthur Peg & Cat Ready Jet Wild Kratts Journeys BBC News PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Nature ’ (Part 1 of 3) NOVA “Creatures of Light” Secrets of the Dead ’ How We Got to Now

11-WGN-A The Donlon Report (N) On Balance (N) NewsNation Prime (N) Banfield (N) Å The Donlon Report Å On Balance NewsNation Prime Å Banfield Å

12-DISC Hunting Atlantis ’ Å Expedition Unknown ’ Expedition Unknown ’ Expedition Unknown (N) Expedition Unknown (N) (:08) Hunting Atlantis (N) (:11) Expedition Unknown ’ Å

13-FREE (3:00) ››› “The Princess Bride” Å ››› “The Breakfast Club” (1985) Å ›› “The Other Woman” (2014) Cameron Diaz, Leslie Mann. Å Good Trouble (N) Å The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY ›› “The Chronicles of Riddick” (2004) Vin Diesel. Å › “Hellboy” (2019, Action) David Harbour, Milla Jovovich. Å ›› “Robin Hood” (2010) Russell Crowe, Cate Blanchett. Å (DVS)

15-ROOT Perfect Game TV Mariners Mariners Mariners Mariners MLB Baseball Houston Astros at Seattle Mariners. From T-Mobile Park in Seattle. Mariners Building the Kraken Boxing

16-FOXN FOX News Primetime (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) (Live) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Gutfeld! (N) Å Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å

17-FOX Friends ’ Friends ’ Big Bang Big Bang MasterChef ’ Å MasterChef ’ Å FOX 9 News at 9 (N) Two Men Two Men Big Bang Mom ’ Mom ’ King

18-DISN Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Raven Raven Big City Big City Big City Big City Bunk’d ’ Bunk’d ’ Big City Big City Gabby Sydney-Max

19-QVC Kitchen Gadgets (N) (Live) In the Kitchen With David - PM Edition (N) (Live) Å Gem Day Preview (N) (Live) Å Gem Day G. Opening (N) Tanzanite Jewelry (N) Artisan Crafted (N)

20-HBO (:10) ››› “Pitch Perfect” (2012) Anna Kendrick. ’ (:05) Music Box The infamous three-day music festival. ›› “Disturbia” (2007) ‘PG-13’ Å (:45) 100-Foot Wave ’ Catch (:15) The White Lotus

21-HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers (N) (:01) Two Steps Home (N) Hunters (N) Hunt Intl (N) Hunters Hunters Int’l

22-MAX (:05) ››› “Just Mercy” (2019) Michael B. Jordan. ’ ‘PG-13’ Å (:23) ›› “Underwater” (2020) ‘PG-13’ ››› “The Others” (2001) ‘PG-13’ Å (:45) › “The Hills Have Eyes 2” (2007) “The Rules of Attraction”

23-ESPN MLB Baseball New York Yankees at Tampa Bay Rays. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 The Basketball Tournament (N) The Basketball Tournament (N) NFL Live Å UFC Unleashed ’ Å Around/Horn Interruption NFL Live Å

26-FBN Kudlow Å Kennedy (N) Å Fox Business Tonight The Evening Edit Å Kudlow Å Kennedy Å Bob Hope Buddy Holly Secrets CSN’s

97-OUTD Gun Stories Ameri. (N) Guns Rifleman (N) Shooting USA Gun Stories American Guns Rifleman Shooting USA Gun Stories American Guns Rifleman

MONDAY EVENING AUGUST 2, 2021
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Wisdom Salvation in Three Cosmic Messages 3ABN Today ’ Å Spring Camp Meeting ’ Carter Rpt. Carter Rpt. 3ABN Today ’ Å Carter Rpt. Carter Rpt. ASI Conventions ’ Å

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Wheel Neighbor Bob Heart Sheldon United-Al NCIS: Los Angeles ’ News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Paid Prog.

4-ABC News (N) ABC News News (N) Mod Fam The Bachelorette (N) ’ Å (DVS) Celeb-Dating (N) News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! Nightline (N) Extra (N) ’ Hollywood

5-MNT NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles ’ NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: Los Angeles ’

6-NBC News (N) Olympic (N) 2020 Tokyo Olympics Beach Volleyball, Track and Field, Gymnastics. (N) ’ (Live) Å Olympics (N) 2020 Tokyo Olympics (N) News (N) Olympics

7-FOOD Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive BBQ Brawl (N) Å Chopped Å Chopped Å

9-TBS Burgers Burgers Burgers Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Family Guy Amer. (N) Rick, Morty Tuca-Bert Wipeout ’

10-PBS Arthur Peg & Cat Ready Jet Wild Kratts Old House BBC News PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Antiques Roadshow ’ Oregon Experience Antiques (N) Antiques (N) (:04) POV “Pier Kids” (N)

11-WGN-A The Donlon Report (N) On Balance (N) NewsNation Prime (N) Banfield (N) Å The Donlon Report Å On Balance NewsNation Prime Å Banfield Å

12-DISC Street Outlaws ’ Å Street Outlaws ’ Å Street Outlaws: Memphis Street-Memphis (N) Street-Memphis (N) Getaway Driver (N) ’ (:01) Getaway Driver ’ (:01) Getaway Driver ’

13-FREE (3:30) ››› “Big” (1988) Tom Hanks. Å ››› “Matilda” (1996, Children’s) Mara Wilson. Å ››› “Mrs. Doubtfire” (1993, Children’s) Robin Williams, Sally Field. Å The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY (3:03) › “Robin Hood” (2018) Å (:35) ›› “The Fast and the Furious: Tokyo Drift” (2006, Action) ››› “Apollo 13” (1995, Historical Drama) Tom Hanks, Bill Paxton. Å “Fast and Furious-Drift”

15-ROOT MLB Baseball Seattle Mariners at Tampa Bay Rays. (N) (Live) Mariners (N) Mariners MLB Baseball Seattle Mariners at Tampa Bay Rays. Mariners Kraken

16-FOXN FOX News Primetime (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) (Live) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Gutfeld! (N) Å Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å

17-FOX Friends ’ Friends ’ Big Bang Big Bang Hell’s Kitchen (N) ’ House Duncanville FOX 9 News at 9 (N) Two Men Two Men Big Bang Mom ’ Mom ’ King

18-DISN Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Raven Raven Big City Big City ›› “UglyDolls” (2019) ’ ‘PG’ Å Big City Big City Big City Gabby Sydney-Max

19-QVC Fashion’s Night In Å KAPLAN MD Skin Care (N) Isaac Mizrahi Live! (N) RADLEY London (N)

20-HBO REAL Sports (:25) ››› “Judas and the Black Messiah” ‘R’ Last Week (:11) ››› “Freaky” (2020) Vince Vaughn. ‘R’ Å Small (N) Small (N) The White Lotus Å Small Town Small Town

21-HGTV Home Town Å Home Town Å Home Town Å Home Town Å Celebrity IOU (N) Å (:05) Love It or List It (N) (:06) Love It or List It (:03) Love It or List It

22-MAX (3:50) ››› “Emma” (1996) Gwyneth Paltrow. ‘PG’ ››› “Doubt” (2008) Meryl Streep. A nun and a priest clash over allegations of child abuse. ’ (:45) ››› “Misery” (1990) James Caan. ’ ‘R’ Å Never Rarely

23-ESPN MLB Baseball Teams TBA. SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 NFL Live Å ESPN Original Documentaries ESPN Original Documentaries UFC 265: Countdown Around/Horn Interruption UFC Main Event

26-FBN Kudlow Å Kennedy (N) Å Fox Business Tonight The Evening Edit Å Kudlow Å Kennedy Å Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

97-OUTD Farming Hunts (N) MeatEater Wild Ride Longmire “Tell It Slant” Humaniml McMillan Farming Fishmonger Longmire “Tell It Slant” Humanimal Wild Ride Farming Hunts

TUESDAY EVENING AUGUST 3, 2021
4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

2-3ABN Mission 360 Jesus Matthew 24 3ABN Today ’ Å Behold the Lamb Presents Amazing Creator 3ABN Today ’ Å Questions Asia Now Mission Creator

3-CBS CBS News News (N) Jeopardy (N) Wheel NCIS “The First Day” ’ Love Island (N) ’ Å FBI: Most Wanted ’ News (N) Late Show-Colbert James Corden Paid Prog.

4-ABC News (N) ABC News News (N) Mod Fam Goldbergs Home Econ. The Conners black-ish ’ To Tell the Truth ’ News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel Live! Nightline (N) Extra (N) ’ Hollywood

5-MNT Chicago Fire ’ Chicago Fire ’ Chicago Fire ’ Chicago Fire “Foul Is Fair” Chicago Fire “Slamigan” Chicago Fire ’ Chicago Fire ’ Chicago Fire ’

6-NBC News (N) Olympic (N) 2020 Tokyo Olympics Men’s Diving, Track and Field, Gymnastics. (N) ’ (Live) Å Olympics (N) 2020 Tokyo Olympics (N) News (N) Olympics

7-FOOD Chopped “Viewers Rule” Chopped Å Chopped Melted cheeses. Chopped Å Chopped Å Chopped (N) Å Chopped “Basket Buzz” Chopped Å

9-TBS Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Amer. Dad Family Guy Family Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Miracle (N) Miracle Wipeout ’

10-PBS Arthur Peg & Cat Ready Jet Wild Kratts Old House BBC News PBS NewsHour (N) ’ Finding Your Roots Jesse Owens: American American Experience ’ Eyes on the Prize

11-WGN-A The Donlon Report (N) On Balance (N) NewsNation Prime (N) Banfield (N) Å The Donlon Report Å On Balance NewsNation Prime Å Banfield Å

12-DISC Deadliest Catch ’ Å Deadliest Catch ’ Å Deadliest Catch ’ Å Deadliest Catch (N) Deadliest Catch “Run Silent Run Deep” (N) ’ Å Deadliest Catch: Bloodline (:01) Hunting Atlantis ’

13-FREE (3:30) ››› “The Croods” Å ››› “Hercules” (1997) Voices of Tate Donovan. ››› “The Incredibles” (2004) Voices of Craig T. Nelson. Å Motherland (N) The 700 Club ’ Å

14-SYFY (2:32) ››› “X-Men” (4:55) ››› “Apollo 13” (1995, Historical Drama) Tom Hanks, Bill Paxton. Å WWE NXT (N) ’ Å (:08) ››› “The Fifth Element” (1997) Bruce Willis.

15-ROOT MLB Baseball Seattle Mariners at Tampa Bay Rays. (N) (Live) Mariners (N) Mariners MLB Baseball Seattle Mariners at Tampa Bay Rays. Mariners Boxing

16-FOXN FOX News Primetime (N) Tucker Carlson (N) Hannity (N) (Live) Å The Ingraham Angle (N) Gutfeld! (N) Å Fox News at Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity Å

17-FOX Friends ’ Friends Big Bang Big Bang LEGO Masters The teams create wearable hats. ’ FOX 9 News at 9 (N) Two Men Two Men Big Bang Mom ’ Mom ’ King

18-DISN Big City Big City Back of the Net ’ Å Big City TBA Big City Big City Big City Sydney-Max Sydney-Max Big City Big City Gabby Sydney-Max

19-QVC Jane’s Beauty Secrets (N) Shoe Shopping (N) Tweak’d by Nature (N) Cheers! to Shopping With Leah and Shawn (N) (Live) Hello Fall Å tarte beauty (N) (Live) EV Rider Scooters (N)

20-HBO (3:10) “The Photograph” Real Time With Bill Maher Small Town ››› “War Horse” (2011) Emily Watson. ’ ‘PG-13’ Å Obama: In Pursuit of a More Perfect (N) (:45) The White Lotus Small Town

21-HGTV Good Bones Å Good Bones Å Good Bones Å Good Bones Å Good Bones (N) Å Good Bones (N) Å Hunters (N) Hunt Intl (N) Hunters Hunters Int’l

22-MAX Surrogates (:20) ›› “El cantante” (2006) ‘R’ Å (:15) ›› “Kin” (2018) Myles Truitt. ’ ‘PG-13’ Å ›› “Wendy” (2020) Devin France. ‘PG-13’ Å (9:55) ›› “A Very Brady Sequel” Talk to Me

23-ESPN ESPN Original Documentaries The Basketball Tournament Final: Teams TBA. (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) (Live)

24-ESPN2 NFL Live Å NBA Summer League Basketball Teams TBA. The Walk UFC Top 10 NBA Summer League Basketball Teams TBA. Around/Horn Interruption UFC 259: Blachowicz (N)

26-FBN Kudlow Å Kennedy (N) Å Fox Business Tonight The Evening Edit Å Kudlow Å Kennedy Å Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog. Paid Prog.

97-OUTD Hunting (N) Lindsey Way Hunt (N) Nugent (N) Game (N) Driven (N) Thirteen (N) Critical (N) Bowlife Live 2 Hunt Archer’s Raised Addicted Jim Shock Hunting Lindsey Way
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